LESSONS FROM PASSIVE
SCHOOLS
PRESENTED BY
Jess Farber
Vice President
CMTA
Kate Bubriski
Principal | Director

OFFICE, FIRE STATION, LIBRARY, POLICE STATION,
POST OFFICE, TOWN HALL  ≥ 125,000 CFA 1.5 23.0
USE TYPE CODE REQUIREMENT
HEATING (kBtu/SF/YR)
PROPOSED DESIGN
HEATING (kBtu/SF/YR)
CODE REQUIREMENT
COOLING (kBtu/SF/YR)
PROPOSED DESIGN
COOLING (kBtu/SF/YR)
C407.1 .1.5 THERMAL ENERGY DEMAND INTENSITY LIMITS
ALSO COMPLY WITH C401.3, C402, C403, C404, C405, C406, C408 ENERGY MODEL REPORT LOCATION SPEC APPENDIX XX
C401.2.1.2 TARGETED PERFORMANCE COMPLIANCE PATH USED ON PROJECT NO
CONFIRM PORTION USING THIS PATH IS ≤ 20,000 CFA USE TYPES USING THIS PATH
ALSO COMPLY WITH C401.3, C402, C403, C404, C405, C406, C408
C401.2.1.1 PRESCRIPTIVE COMPLIANCE PATH USED ON PROJECT NO
ALL COMPLIANCE PATHS MARKED "YES" BELOW ARE PART OF THIS PROJECT
  LIGHTING SYSTEM C405 & C408
  SERVICE HOT WATER SYSTEM C404 & C408
  COOLING SYSTEM C403.5
  HEATING, COOLING, & DUCT SYSTEM C403 & C408
  SKYLIGHT C402.1.5, C402.4.3 OR C407 C407 C401.2.2.1 - CERTIFIED
PERFORMANCE - PASSIVE HOUSE
  VERTICAL FENESTRATION C402.1.5, C402.4.3 OR C407 C407 C401.2.2.1 - CERTIFIED
PERFORMANCE - PASSIVE HOUSE
  ROOF REPLACEMENT C402.1.4 OR C407 C407 C401.2.2.1 - CERTIFIED
PERFORMANCE - PASSIVE HOUSE
ALTERATION TYPE COMPLIANCE OPTIONS COMPLIANCE FOLLOWING PATH IF FOLLOWING C407
COMPLY WITH C402, C403, C404, C405 EXCEPT AS NOTED BELOW
C503 EXISTING BUILDING
ALTERATION
THE PROJECT CONTAINS
AN ALTERATION YES THE PROJECT IS USING
A HISTORIC EXCEPTION NO
  NONE OF THE ABOVE
  ANY USE TYPE W/ VENTILATION > 0.5 CFM/SF
  TOWN HALL
  SCHOOL N/A C401.2.2.1 - CERTIFIED
PERFORMANCE - PASSIVE HOUSE
  RESIDENTIAL
  POST OFFICE
  POLICE STATION
  OFFICE
  LIBRARY
  FIRE STATION
  DORMITORY
  NON-RESIDENTIAL ≤ 20,000SF
BUILDING USE TYPE PLAN LOCATION (DIAGRAM G0.03) COMPLIANCE PATH PLAN LOCATION (DIAGRAM G0.03) COMPLIANCE PATH
C401.2 COMPLIANCE PATHWAYS - FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION, ADDITIONS, & CHANGE IN SPACE CONDITIONING
TOTAL CONDITIONED FLOOR AREA (SF) 79,801
EDUCATION - K-12 SCHOOL SCHOOL E 79,801
USE TYPE PATHWAY BUILDING USE TYPE OCCUPANCY GROUP PLAN LOCATION (DIAGRAM G0.03) CONDITIONED FLOOR AREA (SF)
CLIMATE ZONE 5A
STRETCH ENERGY CODE EFFECTIVE DATE JULY 1, 2023 SPECIALIZED CODE DATE CODE N/A BUT PURSUING FOR...
STATE ENERGY CODE 225 CMR 23.00 IECC 2021 MA STRETCH CODE
GENERAL INFORMATION
STRETCH ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE
Last Updated 05/02/2024
1/32" = 1'-0"3 LOW ROOF THERMAL BOUNDARY PLAN
3 08/07/25 MAIN BID ADDENDUM #B02
3
3

OFFICE, FIRE STATION, LIBRARY, POLICE STATION,
POST OFFICE, TOWN HALL  ≥ 125,000 CFA 1.5 23.0
USE TYPE CODE REQUIREMENT
HEATING (kBtu/SF/YR)
PROPOSED DESIGN
HEATING (kBtu/SF/YR)
CODE REQUIREMENT
COOLING (kBtu/SF/YR)
PROPOSED DESIGN
COOLING (kBtu/SF/YR)
C407.1 .1.5 THERMAL ENERGY DEMAND INTENSITY LIMITS
ALSO COMPLY WITH C401.3, C402, C403, C404, C405, C406, C408 ENERGY MODEL REPORT LOCATION SPEC APPENDIX XX
C401.2.1.2 TARGETED PERFORMANCE COMPLIANCE PATH USED ON PROJECT NO
CONFIRM PORTION USING THIS PATH IS ≤ 20,000 CFA USE TYPES USING THIS PATH
ALSO COMPLY WITH C401.3, C402, C403, C404, C405, C406, C408
C401.2.1.1 PRESCRIPTIVE COMPLIANCE PATH USED ON PROJECT NO
ALL COMPLIANCE PATHS MARKED "YES" BELOW ARE PART OF THIS PROJECT
  LIGHTING SYSTEM C405 & C408
  SERVICE HOT WATER SYSTEM C404 & C408
  COOLING SYSTEM C403.5
  HEATING, COOLING, & DUCT SYSTEM C403 & C408
  SKYLIGHT C402.1.5, C402.4.3 OR C407 C407 C401.2.2.1 - CERTIFIED
PERFORMANCE - PASSIVE HOUSE
  VERTICAL FENESTRATION C402.1.5, C402.4.3 OR C407 C407 C401.2.2.1 - CERTIFIED
PERFORMANCE - PASSIVE HOUSE
  ROOF REPLACEMENT C402.1.4 OR C407 C407 C401.2.2.1 - CERTIFIED
PERFORMANCE - PASSIVE HOUSE
ALTERATION TYPE COMPLIANCE OPTIONS COMPLIANCE FOLLOWING PATH IF FOLLOWING C407
COMPLY WITH C402, C403, C404, C405 EXCEPT AS NOTED BELOW
C503 EXISTING BUILDING
ALTERATION
THE PROJECT CONTAINS
AN ALTERATION YES THE PROJECT IS USING
A HISTORIC EXCEPTION NO
  NONE OF THE ABOVE
  ANY USE TYPE W/ VENTILATION > 0.5 CFM/SF
  TOWN HALL
  SCHOOL N/A C401.2.2.1 - CERTIFIED
PERFORMANCE - PASSIVE HOUSE
  RESIDENTIAL
  POST OFFICE
  POLICE STATION
  OFFICE
  LIBRARY
  FIRE STATION
  DORMITORY
  NON-RESIDENTIAL ≤ 20,000SF
BUILDING USE TYPE PLAN LOCATION (DIAGRAM G0.03) COMPLIANCE PATH PLAN LOCATION (DIAGRAM G0.03) COMPLIANCE PATH
C401.2 COMPLIANCE PATHWAYS - FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION, ADDITIONS, & CHANGE IN SPACE CONDITIONING
TOTAL CONDITIONED FLOOR AREA (SF) 83,363
EDUCATION - K-12 SCHOOL SCHOOL E 83,363
USE TYPE PATHWAY BUILDING USE TYPE OCCUPANCY GROUP PLAN LOCATION (DIAGRAM G0.03) CONDITIONED FLOOR AREA (SF)
CLIMATE ZONE 5A
STRETCH ENERGY CODE EFFECTIVE DATE JULY 1, 2023 SPECIALIZED CODE DATE CODE N/A BUT PURSUING FOR...
STATE ENERGY CODE 225 CMR 23.00 IECC 2021 MA STRETCH CODE
GENERAL INFORMATION
STRETCH ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE
Last Updated 05/02/2024
1/32" = 1'-0"3 LOW ROOF THERMAL BOUNDARY PLAN
AT FLOOR
12/20/2024
M:\2024\24053 - Arrowstreet - Squantum School\24053 - Flixo\flixo 2.flx